GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 946
TO BE ANSWERED ON 08™ FEBRUARY, 2021

Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan
946. SHRI M. BADRUDDIN AJMAL:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(@) the number of schools constructed and opened under Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan
(SSA) in minority concentrated districts during last five years; and

(b)  the fund allocated/released for the purpose during the period, Year-wise and
State-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF EDUCATION
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL 'NISHANK")

(@) and (b) State/lUT-wise number of elementary schools approved for
construction/re-construction of building and outlay approved during last five years in
minority concentrated districts under erstwhile scheme of Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA)

and Samagra Shiksha are given at Annexure-l and Annexure-Il respectively.



ANNEXURE-|

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) AND (b) OF LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 946 FOR 08.02.2021 ASKED BY HON’BLE MP SHRI
M. BADRUDDIN AJMAL REGARDING SARVA SHIKSHA ABHIYAN

Statement showing State/UT-wise number of elementary schools approved for
construction/re-construction of building in minority concentrated districts during last five
years

sl. Name of Years
No. States/UTs 2015-2016 | 2016-2017 | 2017-2018 | 2018-2019 | 2019-2020
1 Jharkhand 0 0 0 0 3
2 Kerala 0 0 15 12 17
3 Ladakh 0 0 0 0 1
4 Madhya Pradesh 0 0 5 3 0
5 Maharashtra 0 0 0 0 2
6 Manipur 0 0 114 0 52
7 Mizoram 0 0 0 0 3
8 Rajasthan 0 0 0 6 0
9 Sikkim 2 0 0 0 0
10 | Telangana 0 0 20 0 0
11 Uttar Pradesh 0 0 0 5 1
12 | Uttarakhand 0 0 16 25 51
13 | West Bengal 0 0 0 7 1
Grand total 2 0 170 >8 131

Source: Annual Work Plan & Budgets (AWP&B) and Prabandh Portal.
The data include new schools, building-less and dilapidated schools.



ANNEXURE-II

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) AND (b) OF LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 946 FOR 08.02.2021 ASKED BY HON’BLE MP SHRI
M. BADRUDDIN AJMAL REGARDING SARVA SHIKSHA ABHIYAN

Statement showing State/UT-wise outlay approved for construction/re-construction of
buildings in elementary schools in minority concentrated districts during last five years

(Rs. in lakh)
Sl.No. Name of Years

States/UTs | 2015-2016 | 2016-2017 | 2017-2018 | 2018-2019 | 2019-2020

1 Jharkhand 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66.86
2 Kerala 0.00 0.00 529.20 467.65 757.95
3 Ladakh 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.91
4 Madhya Pradesh 0.00 0.00 56.60 46.27 0.00
5 Maharashtra 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26.88
6 Manipur 0.00 0.00 | 2541.82 0.00 | 2482.94
7 Mizoram 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 130.81
8 Rajasthan 0.00 0.00 0.00 233.44 0.00
9 Sikkim 53.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 | Telangana 0.00 0.00 166.00 0.00 0.00
11 | Uttar Pradesh 0.00 0.00 0.00 56.50 11.30
12 | Uttarakhand 0.00 0.00 248.94 469.88 900.44
13 | West Bengal 0.00 0.00 0.00 175.00 47.32
Grand Total 53.10 0.00 | 354256 | 1448.74| 4444.41

Source: Annual Work Plan & Budgets (AWP&B) and Prabandh Portal.
The data include new schools, building-less and dilapidated schools.



